

# Certificate of Registration

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

## **Centerline (Windsor) Limited**

415 Morton Drive Windsor, Ontario, N9J 3T8, Canada

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

ISO 9001:2015

#### **Scope of Registration:**

Design, Manufacture and Service of Custom Welding and Assembly Machinery and Equipment and Manufacture of Welding Consumables and Cold Spray Equipment, Powders and Services.



Certificate Number: C0107189-IS9
Certificate Issue Date: 14-FEB-2022
Registration Date: 08-MAR-2022
Expiration Date \*: 07-MAR-2025

Jennifer Morecraft, Senior Managing Director

Page 1 of 2

### **NSF International Strategic Registrations**

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org



## ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE REGISTRATION NUMBER C0107189-IS9

#### CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 14-FEB-2022 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 07-MAR-2025

Centerline (Windsor) Limited 415 Morton Drive Windsor, Ontario, N9J 3T8, Canada

Remote Location:  Centerline (Windsor) Limited - Electrodes & Allied Products - C0107190  595 Morton Drive Windsor, Ontario, N9J 3T8, Canada	Scope: Design and Manufacture of welding consumables
Remote Location:  Centerline Welding Products, Inc C0107191 1985 Ring Drive Troy, Michigan, 48083, United States	Scope: Sales and Commodity Management
Remote Location:  Centerline (Windsor) Limited - Automation Components - C0107192  655 Morton Drive Windsor, Ontario, N9J 3T9, Canada	Scope:  Design, Manufacture and Service of Custom Welding & Assembly Equipment and Cold Spray Equipment, Powders and Services.
Remote Location:  CenterLine (Windsor) Ltd., Mech Tronics Division- C0480595 6290 Morton Industrial Windsor, Ontario, N9J 3W3, Canada	Scope: Design, Manufacture and Service of Custom Welding and Assembly Machinery.

### **NSF International Strategic Registrations**

789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 | (888) NSF-9000 | www.nsf-isr.org

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR